South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:28:14 pm

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H*4633 (Rat #0164, Act #0300 of 2014) General Bill, By Gambrell, Gagnon, Bowen, Putnam, Thayer and White
Summary: Anderson County Board of Education

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 510 OF 1982, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ANDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF
EDUCATION, SO AS TO REAPPORTION THE DISTRICTS FROM WHICH BOARD MEMBERS ARE ELECTED; AND TO
AMEND ACT 509 OF 1982, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ELECTION OF TRUSTEES OF THE FIVE ANDERSON
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS, SO AS TO REAPPORTION THESE DISTRICTS. - ratified title

02/06/14
02/07/14
02/18/14
02/18/14
02/19/14
02/19/14
03/26/14
04/02/14
04/03/14
04/07/14
04/09/14
09/08/14

House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 16)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (House Journal-page 20)

Roll call Yeas-60 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 13)

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 11)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 49)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 14)

Ratified R 164

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/07/14

Act No. 300

Page 1 of 1



