

## Session 120 - (2013-2014)

### H\*4633 (Rat #0164, Act #0300 of 2014) General Bill, By Gambrell, Gagnon, Bowen, Putnam, Thayer and White

**Summary:** Anderson County Board of Education

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 510 OF 1982, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ANDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION, SO AS TO REAPPORTION THE DISTRICTS FROM WHICH BOARD MEMBERS ARE ELECTED; AND TO AMEND ACT 509 OF 1982, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ELECTION OF TRUSTEES OF THE FIVE ANDERSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS, SO AS TO REAPPORTION THESE DISTRICTS. - ratified title

02/06/14	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 16)
02/07/14		Scrivener's error corrected
02/18/14	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 20)
02/18/14	House	Roll call Yeas-60 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)
02/19/14	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 13)
02/19/14	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 11)
03/26/14	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 49)
04/02/14	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 14)
04/03/14		Ratified R 164
04/07/14		Signed By Governor
04/09/14		Effective date 04/07/14
09/08/14		Act No. 300